



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

950 WRIT PETITION NO. 5414 OF 2025

GAJANAN EKNATH PATIL

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

....

Mr. Ketan Pote, h/f Mr. A. G. Ambekar, Advocate for the Petitioner
Ms S. S. Joshi, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 – State

....

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATE : 24.04.2025

PER COURT :-

1. The petitioner claims to be governed by the Maharashtra Civil Services (Pension) Rules.

2. Issue notice to the respondents for final disposal, returnable on 12.06.2025.

3. Learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 5.

4. *Hamdast* allowed.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]

SMS