



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 5414 OF 2025**

Gajanan Eknath Patil

... Petitioner

**VERSUS**

The State Of Maharashtra  
Through Its Secretary And Others

... Respondents

.....

Mr. Ketan Pote, Advocate h/f Mr. A.G. Ambetkar, Advocate for the  
Petitioner

Ms. S. S. Joshi, AGP for Respondents – State

.....

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND  
SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

**DATE : 12<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2025**

**ORDER :**

1. Await service of respondents No.6 and 7.
2. Learned advocate for the petitioner to take steps to serve respondents No.6 and 7.
3. Stand over to 24.07.2025.

**[ SACHIN S. DESHMUKH ]  
JUDGE**

**[ NITIN W. SAMBRE ]  
JUDGE**