



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**912 WRIT PETITION NO. 5414 OF 2025**

**GAJANAN EKNATH PATIL**

***VERSUS***

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

....

Mr. Ketan Pote, Advocate h/f Mr. A. G. Ambetkar, Advocate for the  
Petitioner

Ms S. S. Joshi, AGP for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 – State

....

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND  
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

**DATE : 24.07.2025**

**PER COURT :-**

Time for service upon Respondent Nos. 6 and 7 is  
extended to 03.09.2025

**[ Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J. ]**

**[ MANISH PITALE, J. ]**

SMS