



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

Matters adjourned due to paucity of time

....

Mr. A. B. Girase, Government Pleader
Mr. S. K. Tambe, Additional Government Pleader
Mr. S. D. Ghayal, Additional Government Pleader
Dr. Kalpalata Patil–Bharaswadkar, Additional Government Pleader
Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, AGP
Mr. V. M. Kagne, AGP
Mr. R. K. Ingole, AGP
Ms Neha B. Kamble, AGP
Mr. S. V. Hange, AGP
Mr. A. R. Kale, AGP
Mr. V. M. Jaware, AGP
Mrs Saie S. Joshi, AGP
Mr. V. M. Chate, AGP
Mr. R. D. Raut, AGP
Mr. S. K. Shirse, AGP
Mr. S. N. Kendre, AGP

....

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATE : 03.09.2025

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. Interim relief/ undertaking/ statement, if any, in these matters to continue till the next date.

Matters	Next Date
<p>1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 339 OF 2015 1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 8930 OF 2015 1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 1255 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11469 OF 2016 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 26 OF 2020 IN WP/1255/2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 25 OF 2020 IN WP/11469/2016 1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 7104 OF 2019 1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 7788 OF 2019 1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 7842 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7852 OF 2019 1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 10241 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10253 OF 2019 1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 10475 OF 2019 1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 10694 OF 2019 1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 10836 OF 2019</p>	<p>19.11.2025 In urgent admission category</p>
<p>1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 11052 OF 2019 1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 11076 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6809 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11129 OF 2019 1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 11130 OF 2019 1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 12035 OF 2019 1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 12041 OF 2019 1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 12498 OF 2019 1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 13540 OF 2019 1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 3122 OF 2021 1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 4137 OF 2021 1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 8502 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8554 OF 2021</p>	<p>20.11.2025 In urgent admission category</p>

<p>1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 9943 OF 2021 1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 10606 OF 2021 1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 11544 OF 2021 1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 12012 OF 2021 1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 13819 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5695 OF 2025 IN WP/13819/2021 1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 14187 OF 2021 1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 697 OF 2023 1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 738 OF 2023 1044 WRIT PETITION NO. 1780 OF 2023 1045 WRIT PETITION NO. 2190 OF 2023</p>	<p>21.11.2025 In urgent admission category</p>
<p>1046 WRIT PETITION NO. 2543 OF 2023 1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 3162 OF 2023 1049 WRIT PETITION NO. 6452 OF 2023 1050 WRIT PETITION NO. 8197 OF 2023 1051 WRIT PETITION NO. 11125 OF 2023 1052 WRIT PETITION NO. 12123 OF 2023 1053 WRIT PETITION NO. 13788 OF 2023 1056 WRIT PETITION NO. 1976 OF 2025 1057 WRIT PETITION NO. 2931 OF 2025 1058 WRIT PETITION NO. 2963 OF 2025</p>	<p>24.11.2025 In urgent admission category</p>
<p>1059 WRIT PETITION NO. 2964 OF 2025 1060 WRIT PETITION NO. 3039 OF 2025 1061 WRIT PETITION NO. 3204 OF 2025 1062 WRIT PETITION NO. 3658 OF 2025 1063 WRIT PETITION NO. 4651 OF 2025 1064 WRIT PETITION NO. 5656 OF 2025 1065 WRIT PETITION NO. 7565 OF 2025 1066 WRIT PETITION NO. 7708 OF 2025</p>	<p>25.11.2025 In urgent admission category</p>

<p>1069 COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9207 OF 2023 IN CARBA/1/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12453 OF 2023 IN CARBA/1/2023</p>	<p>01.10.2025 In same category</p>
<p>1070 WRIT PETITION NO. 381 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4733 OF 2018 IN WP/381/2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6521 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4858 OF 2023 IN WP/6521/2017 1071 WRIT PETITION NO. 514 OF 2019 1073 WRIT PETITION NO. 4436 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13471 OF 2019 IN WP/4436/2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13899 OF 2018 1074 WRIT PETITION NO. 11550 OF 2019 1075 WRIT PETITION NO. 1591 OF 2021 1076 WRIT PETITION NO. 2019 OF 2021 1077 WRIT PETITION NO. 2104 OF 2021 1078 WRIT PETITION NO. 4210 OF 2021 1079 WRIT PETITION NO. 4315 OF 2021 1080 WRIT PETITION NO. 4551 OF 2021</p>	<p>26.11.2025 In due admission category</p>
<p>1081 WRIT PETITION NO. 4618 OF 2021 1082 WRIT PETITION NO. 5503 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5538 OF 2021 1083 WRIT PETITION NO. 6687 OF 2021 1084 WRIT PETITION NO. 7530 OF 2021</p>	<p>27.11.2025 In due admission category</p>

<p>1085 WRIT PETITION NO. 7647 OF 2021 1086 WRIT PETITION NO. 7986 OF 2021 1087 WRIT PETITION NO. 8147 OF 2021 1088 WRIT PETITION NO. 8217 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14670 OF 2022 IN WP/8217/2021 1089 WRIT PETITION NO. 9657 OF 2021 1090 WRIT PETITION NO. 13284 OF 2021</p>	<p>27.11.2025 In due admission category</p>
<p>1091 WRIT PETITION NO. 13366 OF 2021 1092 WRIT PETITION NO. 13535 OF 2021 1093 WRIT PETITION NO. 14106 OF 2021 1094 WRIT PETITION NO. 14417 OF 2021 1095 WRIT PETITION NO. 14679 OF 2021 1096 WRIT PETITION NO. 10291 OF 2023 1097 WRIT PETITION NO. 11925 OF 2023 1098 WRIT PETITION NO. 11935 OF 2023 1099 WRIT PETITION NO. 3421 OF 2025 1100 WRIT PETITION NO. 3439 OF 2025</p>	<p>28.11.2025 In due admission category</p>
<p>1101 WRIT PETITION NO. 3792 OF 2025 1102 WRIT PETITION NO. 3925 OF 2025 1103 WRIT PETITION NO. 3975 OF 2025 1104 WRIT PETITION NO. 4163 OF 2025 1105 WRIT PETITION NO. 4837 OF 2025 1106 WRIT PETITION NO. 5071 OF 2025 1107 WRIT PETITION NO. 5414 OF 2025 1108 WRIT PETITION NO. 6100 OF 2025 1109 WRIT PETITION NO. 6106 OF 2025 1110 WRIT PETITION NO. 6741 OF 2025</p>	<p>01.12.2025 In due admission category</p>
<p>1111 WRIT PETITION NO. 6769 OF 2025 1112 WRIT PETITION NO. 6793 OF 2025 1113 WRIT PETITION NO. 6865 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5707 OF 2025 IN WP/6865/2025 1114 WRIT PETITION NO. 6920 OF 2025 1115 WRIT PETITION NO. 7048 OF 2025</p>	<p>02.12.2025 In due admission category</p>

<p>1116 WRIT PETITION NO. 7436 OF 2025 1117 WRIT PETITION NO. 8317 OF 2025</p> <p>1119 WRIT PETITION NO. 8912 OF 2025 1120 WRIT PETITION NO. 8940 OF 2025 1121 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 29 OF 2023 1122 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 30 OF 2023 1123 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 70 OF 2023 1124 CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL NO. 2 OF 2023 1125 INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 6 OF 2023</p>	<p>02.12.2025 In due admission category</p>
<p>1126 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12590 OF 2012 IN RAST/24932/2012 1127 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 988 OF 2024 IN WP/14102/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 989 OF 2024 IN WP/14102/2019 1128 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3228 OF 2024 IN WP/1428/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1428 OF 2023 1129 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8319 OF 2025 IN WP/9456/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13388 OF 2024 IN WP/9456/2023 1130 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8376 OF 2025 IN WP/8093/2009 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8807 OF 2010 IN WP/8093/2009 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8093 OF 2009 1131 INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 7 OF 2025 1132 INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 8 OF 2025 1133 INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 10 OF 2025 WITH INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 9 OF 2025</p>	<p>08.10.2025 In due order category</p>

<p>1134 WRIT PETITION NO. 5500 OF 2003 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7232 OF 2005 1135 WRIT PETITION NO. 2673 OF 2009 1136 WRIT PETITION NO. 5778 OF 2021</p>	<p>15.10.2025 In final hearing category</p>
---	--

[Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.]

[MANISH PITALE, J.]

SMS