



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

appearances as per board

**CORAM : Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi &
Hiten S. Venegavkar, JJ.**

DATE : 24th March, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Serial Number with matter Number	Next Date
976 WRIT PETITION NO. 10867 OF 2024 977 WRIT PETITION NO. 5414 OF 2025 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 7523 OF 2025 979 WRIT PETITION NO. 8388 OF 2025 980 WRIT PETITION NO. 11954 OF 2025 981 WRIT PETITION NO. 13047 OF 2025 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 72 OF 2026 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 375 OF 2026	06.07.2026
986 WRIT PETITION NO. 776 OF 2026 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 1494 OF 2026 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 1495 OF 2026 989 WRIT PETITION NO. 1549 OF 2026 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 1576 OF 2026 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 1577 OF 2026	07.07.2026
994 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 101 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7985 OF 2021 995 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 51 OF 2024 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 12221 OF 2025 1006 CONTEMPT APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2023 1007 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3476 OF 2026 IN RAST/3575/2026 1008 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6685 OF 2025	08.07.2026

<p>IN FCAST/19046/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6686 OF 2025 IN FCAST/19046/2025</p> <p>1009 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 38 OF 2024 WITH PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 95 OF 2024</p>	<p>08.07.2026</p>
---	-------------------

(Hiten S. Venegavkar, J.)

(Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi, J.)

B. S. Joshi