

**N THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**84 WRIT PETITION NO. 1807 OF 2023**

Madhusudhan Fakira Bari And Others

VERSUS

The Union Of India Through Its Secretary And Others

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND  
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATE : 27<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026**

**PER COURT :**

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

| Matters  | Date       |
|--|------------|
| 84 WRIT PETITION NO. 1807 OF 2023<br>85 WRIT PETITION NO. 3834 OF 2023<br>86 WRIT PETITION NO. 5262 OF 2023<br>87 WRIT PETITION NO. 6067 OF 2023<br>88 WRIT PETITION NO. 6650 OF 2023 WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 6651 OF 2023 WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 6652 OF 2023 WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 6660 OF 2023 WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 6658 OF 2023 WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 6655 OF 2023 WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 6659 OF 2023 WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 6654 OF 2023 WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 6656 OF 2023 WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 6657 OF 2023 WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 6653 OF 2023<br>89 WRIT PETITION NO. 14932 OF 2023<br>90 WRIT PETITION NO. 7461 OF 2024 | 21.07.2026 |
| 91 WRIT PETITION NO. 8431 OF 2024 WITH<br>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8858 OF 2025 IN<br>WP/8431/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8859 OF<br>2025 IN WP/8446/2024 WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 8446 OF 2024<br>92 WRIT PETITION NO. 11974 OF 2024<br>93 WRIT PETITION NO. 12755 OF 2024<br>94 WRIT PETITION NO. 12756 OF 2024  | 22.07.2026 |

|  |  |
|--|--|
| 95 WRIT PETITION NO. 3073 OF 2025<br>96 WRIT PETITION NO. 5414 OF 2025<br>97 WRIT PETITION NO. 10352 OF 2025<br>98 WRIT PETITION NO. 11989 OF 2025<br>99 COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 2 OF 2026<br>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3756 OF 2026 IN<br>CARBA/2/2026 |  |
|--|--|

(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)